

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1773 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Tika Ram & Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N.Misra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.,Ajit Kumar,Malik Sayeed Uddin

**Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.**

**Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.**

A report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pilibhit dated 22.9.2018 is on record indicating that the notice has duly been served upon appellant nos. 3 & 7, while appellant nos. 1, 2, 6 & 8 had already expired. The enquiry with regard to the death of appellant nos. 1, 2, 6 & 8 is still in progress for which some times is required.

Shri Ashwani Tripathi holding brief of Shri Rahul Mishra, learned counsel submitted that he has got instruction with regard to surviving appellants and he will file his memo of appearance by the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 29.10.2018.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within 48 hours for communication and necessary compliance.

**Order Date :-** 24.9.2018

Ravi Prakash