

Court No. - 1

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1773 of 1984

Appellant :- Tika Ram And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N.Misra,Manoj Kumar

Patel,Raghuvansh Misra,Rahul Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.,Ajit Kumar,Malik Sayeed
Uddin

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Sri Rahul Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant nos. 3 and 7 and Sri J.P. Tripathi, learned A.G.A. appearing for the State are present.

Sri Manoj Kumar Patel, learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness slip.

Sri Rahul Misra, learned counsel for the appellants states that he is appearing on behalf of appellant nos. 3 and 7.

As per office report dated 24.09.2018, appellant no.1 Tika Ram, son of Nanhu Lal; appellant No.2, Indal Prasad son of Tika Ram; appellant no. 6, Parma Nand, son of Tika Ram; appellant no. 8 Ganga Ram son of Nanhu Lal have died and the report of the CJM concerned dated 22.9.2018 in that respect is also on record. In view of the said report of CJM, appeal of the said appellants stands abated.

So far as the appellant nos. 4 and 5 are concerned, it appears from the report of the CJM concerned dated 22.9.2018 that notices have been served upon.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book within two months.

List immediately thereafter.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 29.1.2019

AU